Coriolis Flow Solutions
for a Global Marketplace
DECADES of EXPERIENCE
= EXCEPTIONAL RESULTS
When you combine decades of experience with
truly unique talents, great things can happen.
TRICOR Coriolis technology may be a new

Control input programmable
7
ORDERING INFORMATION:
TCE Transmitter Part Numbering
TCE   xxxx  -  xxxx  -  xxxx  -  xxxx  -  xxxx
code Options  (4 digits) code Options  (4 digits)
X000 Interface:
S = RS 485 only + Modbus
A = Hart + RS 485 + Modbus
B = Foundation Fieldbus + RS 485 + Modbus
Z = not used
000X Cable Length:
N = No cable included (housing S, C and L only)
S = 3m / 10ft cable length
B = 6m / 20ft cable length
C = 10m / 33ft cable length
D = 15m / 49ft cable length
E = 20m / 65ft cable length
0X00 Power Supply:
D = 24 VDC
M = Mains (90-264 VAC)
00X0 Options:
S = none
R = Relay
A = Pressure compensation, 4-20mA input
code Ex Protection
EX Ex-protection - ATEX, IEC Ex
EX1 Ex-protection - CSA/cUS Class I Div 1
empty no Ex-protection
code Custom Specific
empty Standard unit
01 NOC (Net Oil Computer)
code Electronics
8001 Low power (for -EX only)
8011 High power (all sizes)
code Housing  (1 digit)
W Wall mounted housing with fixed cable to TCM
S Panel-mounted housing (separate cable required)
C Compact version (only replacement)
E Large wall mount housing for -EX (ATEX, IEC Ex only)
L Wide panel mount housing for -EX (CSA/cUS, ATEX, IEC Ex)
Americas:
AW-Lake Company
8809 Industrial Drive
Franksville, WI  53126 USA
Tel.: 800-850-6110
Europe:
KEM Kuppers
Liebigstraße 2
85757 Karlsfeld, Germany
Tel.:+49 (0)8131 59391-0
Asia:
TASI Flow
Rm.2429, JinYuan Office Building, No. 36
CN- BeiYuan Road, Beijing 100012
P.R.CHINA
Tel.:+86 10 520 037 38